GRADING, SODDING, ETC., REQUIRED AT 
THE NEW CANARSIE PUMPING STATION, 
NEAR AVENUE D AND RENISEN AVENUE, 
IN THE BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be one hundred (Too) working 
days. 

The surety required will be Thirteen Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($13,500). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per 
linear foot, per yard or other unit of measure-
ment, by which the bids will be tested. 

The bids will be compared and each contract